
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 1st & 2nd Grade Boys Team Score ==========

  1.    23  North Lake                                  ( 3:26.3  17:11.4 0:13.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Parker Foerch           2     3:18.5
  2      3  James Nies              2     3:26.3
  3      4  Brady Cull              2     3:26.7
  4      6  Easton Bleck            2     3:27.8
  5      9  Ben Nies                2     3:32.1
  6   ( 13) Danny Sherman           2     3:36.4
  7   ( 21) Samuel Krieger          2     3:49.6

  2.    58  Richmond                                    ( 3:37.6  18:07.9 0:31.7)
==========================================================
  1      5  Brady Pond              2     3:27.8
  2      8  Alex Ouweneel           2     3:29.5
  3     10  Luke Boyack             2     3:35.5
  4     11  Tyson Muroni            2     3:35.6
  5     24  Amy Miller              2     3:59.5
  6   ( 28) Leo Haubrich            2     4:06.6
  7   ( 35) Isaac Luznicky          1     4:35.4

  3.    66  Swallow                                     ( 3:38.6  18:12.7 0:23.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Easton Stine            2     3:25.1
  2     12  Ezekiel Aguilar         1     3:36.2
  3     15  Jackson Yamdagni        2     3:41.4
  4     17  Callum Moody            1     3:41.8
  5     20  Brooks Borca            2     3:48.2
  6   ( 25) Jordy Vaughan           1     4:01.7
  7   ( 32) Bowden Fleming          1     4:15.6

  4.    86  North Shore                                 ( 3:45.3  18:46.1 0:35.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Jack Schumacher         1     3:29.2
  2     14  Gavin Schultz           1     3:38.7
  3     16  Griffin Grow            2     3:41.4
  4     23  Issac Becker            2     3:52.3
  5     26  Miles Stoffer           2     4:04.5
  6   ( 27) Jasper Schwartzmill     2     4:06.1
  7   ( 30) Mateo Facchiano         2     4:12.4



  5.   119  Divine Redeemer Lutheran                    ( 3:57.0  19:44.6 0:30.4)
==========================================================
  1     18  Leo Reed                1     3:44.7
  2     19  Abraham O'Connor        1     3:44.7
  3     22  Ryder Hernke            2     3:51.4
  4     29  Elijah Neumann          1     4:08.7
  5     31  Korben Wagner           1     4:15.1
  6   ( 33) Marcus Radke            2     4:22.0
  7   ( 34) Micah Luetke            2     4:24.5

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 1st & 2nd Grade Boys Individual Results ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1      Aimon Schultz      2    Other / Not Listed    3:12.7  6:28 
    2    1 Parker Foerch      2    North Lake            3:18.5  6:40 
    3      Louie Emmerich     2    St. Charles Parish    3:22.0  6:47 
    4      Colt Gurchinoff    1    Merton                3:22.4  6:48 
    5      Jj Hughes          2    St. Joan of Arc       3:23.9  6:51 
    6    2 Easton Stine       2    Swallow               3:25.1  6:53 
    7    3 James Nies         2    North Lake            3:26.3  6:55 
    8    4 Brady Cull         2    North Lake            3:26.7  6:56 
    9    5 Brady Pond         2    Richmond              3:27.8  6:58 
   10    6 Easton Bleck       2    North Lake            3:27.8  6:58 
   11    7 Jack Schumacher    1    North Shore           3:29.2  7:01 
   12    8 Alex Ouweneel      2    Richmond              3:29.5  7:02 
   13    9 Ben Nies           2    North Lake            3:32.1  7:07 
   14   10 Luke Boyack        2    Richmond              3:35.5  7:14 
   15   11 Tyson Muroni       2    Richmond              3:35.6  7:14 
   16   12 Ezekiel Aguilar    1    Swallow               3:36.2  7:15 
   17   13 Danny Sherman      2    North Lake            3:36.4  7:16 
   18   14 Gavin Schultz      1    North Shore           3:38.7  7:20 
   19   15 Jackson Yamdagni   2    Swallow               3:41.4  7:26 
   20   16 Griffin Grow       2    North Shore           3:41.4  7:26 
   21      Hayden Wallis      1    Merton                3:41.6  7:26 
   22   17 Callum Moody       1    Swallow               3:41.8  7:27 
   23   18 Leo Reed           1    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:44.7  7:32 
   24   19 Abraham O'Connor   1    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:44.7  7:32 
   25   20 Brooks Borca       2    Swallow               3:48.2  7:40 
   26      Maxwell Thiel      2    Lake Country          3:48.4  7:40 



   27      Rylie Belmonte     2    St. Joan of Arc       3:48.9  7:41 
   28   21 Samuel Krieger     2    North Lake            3:49.6  7:42 
   29      Harrison Cornell   2    North Lake            3:51.1  7:45 
   30   22 Ryder Hernke       2    Divine Redeemer Luth  3:51.4  7:46 
   31      Luke Minder        2    Merton Area Running   3:51.5  7:46 
   32   23 Issac Becker       2    North Shore           3:52.3  7:48 
   33      Sawyer Wankowski   2    Stone Bank            3:52.8  7:49 
   34      Liam Hopkins       1    Unattached            3:54.2  7:51 
   35   24 Amy Miller         2    Richmond              3:59.5  8:02 
   36      Kase Jungbluth     1    North Lake            3:59.8  8:03 
   37   25 Jordy Vaughan      1    Swallow               4:01.7  8:07 
   38      Leo Becker         2    North Lake            4:03.6  8:10 
   39   26 Miles Stoffer      2    North Shore           4:04.5  8:12 
   40      Will Gavigan       1    PrimeTime Timing      4:04.6  8:13 
   41      Charlie Cull       1    North Lake            4:05.7  8:15 
   42   27 Jasper Schwartzmil 2    North Shore           4:06.1  8:16 
   43   28 Leo Haubrich       2    Richmond              4:06.6  8:16 
   44      Ryan Heiser        1    Merton                4:07.7  8:19 
   45      Everett Shepard    2    North Lake            4:08.0  8:19 
   46   29 Elijah Neumann     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:08.7  8:21 
   47      Cooper Podkomorski 2    North Lake            4:09.0  8:21 
   48      August Trampe      2    North Lake            4:10.8  8:25 
   49   30 Mateo Facchiano    2    North Shore           4:12.4  8:28 
   50      Bo Gromalak        1    St. Charles Parish    4:13.0  8:29 
   51      Tyler Borosch      1    Merton                4:13.2  8:30 
   52      Aiden Martin       2    North Shore           4:14.0  8:31 
   53      Braxton Leonhard   1    St. Charles Parish    4:14.4  8:32 
   54   31 Korben Wagner      1    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:15.1  8:34 
   55   32 Bowden Fleming     1    Swallow               4:15.6  8:34 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 1st & 2nd Grade Boys Individual Results ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   56      Tj Farley          1    North Shore           4:15.7  8:35 
   57      Leonardo Ihn       1    St. Charles Parish    4:16.4  8:36 
   58      Luke Fawsett       2    Swallow               4:16.5  8:36 
   59      William Helstern   1    Merton Area Running   4:16.8  8:37 
   60   33 Marcus Radke       2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:22.0  8:47 
   61   34 Micah Luetke       2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:24.5  8:52 
   62      Walker Talasks     2    North Lake            4:27.0  8:58 



   63      Aj Kremel          1    North Lake            4:34.0  9:12 
   64   35 Isaac Luznicky     1    Richmond              4:35.4  9:14 
   65      Jace Rosenberger   1    Richmond              4:41.0  9:26 
   66      Asher Losey        2    Divine Redeemer Luth  4:44.4  9:32 
   67      Wyatt Soya         1    North Lake            5:02.2 10:08 
   68      Spencer Campbell   1    North Shore           5:09.5 10:23 
   69      Ethan Formea       1    North Shore           5:25.8 10:56 
   70      Alex Rodgers       1    North Lake            5:26.0 10:56 
   71      Jason Klinger      1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:30.5 11:05 
   72      Samuel Tyrrell     1    Divine Redeemer Luth  5:54.0 11:53 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


